# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM595949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIAO XIAOFEI		07/13/2020	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wang Hong	
Street Address:	Family house of Gaosi town government	
Internal Address:	Xiangcheng City	
City:	Henan Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5950352	ROPO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

charleschien@mail.com Email:

Wang Hong **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: Family house of Gaosi town government

Address Line 2: Xiangcheng City

Address Line 4: Henan Province, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIAO XIAOFEI
SIGNATURE:	/LIAO XIAOFEI/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ROPO 转让声明#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007045 FRAME: 0383 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LIAO XIAOFEI (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Individual with an address

at D-604, Shangjing Garden, Central City, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong CHINA 518000 is the owner of American Trademark application/registration No. 5950352 for the mark ROPO and of the trademark shown in said

Application/Registration, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

mark;

AND WHEREAS, WANG HONG (hereinafter "Assignee"), an Individual with an

address at Family House of Gaosi Town Government, Xiangcheng City, Henan

Province is a desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

said Application/Registration, the trademark shown trademark

Application/Registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark; and

the right to sue for past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten Dollars and other goods and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and

transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

trademark Application/Registration, and the trademark shown in the said

Application/Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

said mark, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark, and the

right to sue for past infringements of said mark.

Dated: July 13, 2020

Assignor: LIAO XIAOFEI

Title: Owner

Signature: LIAD XIAOFE1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007045 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 09/04/2020